quarter. Sales for OMNI Industries are largely dependent on local and international manufacturers and construction companies

(CARICOM and Central America). Construction, Industrial Packaging, and Plastic Housewares are OMNI's three primary business

segments. Specifically, construction accounts for 51% of OMNI's sales, industrial packaging for 38%, and houseware for 11%. Starting

in November 2022, the Bank of Jamaica (BOJ) has maintained its policy rate at 7.0%. Nevertheless, in 2023, the real estate industry

proved strong, defying predictions of a downturn. This was emphasized by Spectrum Holding Capital CEO Roger Williams, who stated

at a March 25 Monday exchange at the Jamaica Observer that investor faith in Jamaica's political stability was the driving force behind

foreign purchasers' keen interest in Jamaican real estate. On the residential side, however, there has been a noticeable drop in housing

starts from the National Housing Trust (NHT) and in mortgage disbursements by 27.80%, as reported by the Planning Institute of

Jamaica in its February 2024 economic update.

Shareholders

Shareholding

(Pre-IPO and

stock split)

Issued Capital

(%)

Shareholding

(Post IPO and

stock split)

Issued Capital

(%)

Von White 8,551,000 42.56% 957,677,949 38.31%

Patrick Kumst 3,405,100 16.95% 381,357,641 15.25%

Sahlia Kumst 1,280,100 6.37% 143,366,103 5.73%

Samantha Kumst 1,280,100 6.37% 143,366,103 5.73%

Liliane Weynand-Kumst 1,280,100 6.37% 143,366,103 5.73%

Yanina Saunders 1,280,100 6.37% 143,366,103 5.73%

NCB Capital Markets Limited 1,506,750 7.50% 87,500,000 3.50%

MF&G Asset Management Limited as Trustee of NCB

Capital Markets Limited (JMD Caribbean Equity

Portfolio)

247,389 1.23% 0 0.00%

MF&G Asset Management Limited as Trustee of NCB

Capital Markets Limited Non-Diversified Unit Trust

Scheme (JMD High Yield Asset and Loan Portfolio)

1,259,361 6.27% 0 0.00%

Key Partner Reserve Pool 0 0.00% 234,000,000 9.36%

Lead Broker Reserve Pool 0 0.00% 125,068,517 5.00%

Employee Reserve Pool 0 0.00% 20,000,000 0.80%

General Public 0 0.00% 120,931,383 4.84%

Total 20,090,000 100.00% 2,500,000,000 100.00%

VM Group  Confidential

4

IPO Analysis: OMNI Industries Limited (OMNI)
VMWM Research | May 15,2024

The decline showcases the negative impact that high policy rates have had on the residential side of the real estate and construction
sectors. High policy rates have made mortgages more expensive and have therefore reduced demand. OMNI’s main products are PVC
pipes and fittings. The demand for these products is closely tied to housing and building construction. The current local economic
environment has not been conducive to the growth of residential housing starts, and therefore, the environment has also not been